Resolution appropriating funds for additional streetlight purchase and installation on George Street streetscaping project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse bid and awarded the 2020 Streetscaping-George Street (Clinton Street to Cunningham Street) project in February 2020; and

WHEREAS, additional footage of streetscape lighting is requested by the Alderman of the District to complete the corridor by adding the length from Cunningham Street to Campbell Road; and

WHEREAS, CIP funds from the original budget remain to fund this additional work, which would be most advantageous to include as part of the ongoing project for lowest costs and expedited timeframe.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that \$30,000 is hereby appropriated from the original source of funds (CIP #2020-501) for purchase of additional streetlights, poles, and appurtenances for installation as additional work on said project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the remaining balance of funds from the original source (CIP #2020-501), \$111,351.84, be added to the existing contract for increased quantities to cover labor and materials to install the additional street lights.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Engineering and Finance Departments are authorized to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 10, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin